

TRIMURTHI LIMITED							
4-4/231/12/ABC, Inder Bagh, Sultan Bazar, Hyderabad-500095. Contact No. 040-24757370 E-mail id: info@trimurthidrugs.com CIN No. : L67120TG1994PLC018956 Website : www.trimurthidrugs.com							
STANDALONE /CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEP, 2019							
(Rs.in lakhs except share data)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ending Sep. 30 2019	Half Year ending Sep. 30 2019	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year Sep.30, 2018	Quarter ending Sep.30 2019	Half Year ending Sep. 30 2019	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year Sep.30, 2018
1	Total Income from Operations	23.00	58.86	108.58	282.44	530.37	206.59
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-11.36	(7.58)	3.62	(17.69)	(16.06)	1.54
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11.36)	(7.58)	3.62	(17.69)	(16.06)	1.54
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-10.34	(7.63)	5.82	(17.19)	(18.22)	(0.52)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(9.67)	(8.86)	2.57	(16.63)	(20.67)	(6.62)
6	Equity Share Capital	810.00	810.00	810.00	810.00	810.00	810.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	391.04	391.04	372.24	282.06	282.06	306.67
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	(0.13)	(0.09)	0.07	(0.21)	(0.24)	(0.04)
	2. Diluted:	(0.13)	(0.09)	0.07	(0.21)	(0.24)	(0.04)

Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (URL of the filings).  
 b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.  
 c) - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date : 13-11-2019

For Trimurthi Limited  
 Sd/- Arun Kumar Bhangadia  
 Managing Director: DIN:00021024

**ANDHRA BANK COLLECTORATE BRANCH**  
 (A Govt. of India Undertaking) Tel No.08554-246858  
 COLLECTORATE CAMPUS, ANANTHAPUR A.P.-515001  
 NOTICE TO THE BORROWER INFORMING ABOUT THE SALE (30 DAYS NOTICE)  
 (RULE 6(2)(b) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002)

From :  
 YNVS MURTHY, KURNOOL Zonal Office  
 Authorized Officer, Andhra Bank under ACT 54 OF 2002

To: Mr./Ms./ M/s

Borrower : **DEVIREDDY KALYANI ALIYAS MADALAM KALYANI/W/O SOMASEKHAR REDDY**, FLAT NO 408, ANANDAM APARTMENT, ASHOK NAGAR, ANANTHAPUR  
**DEVIREDDY SOMASEKHAR REDDY**, S/O RAMACHANDRA REDDY, FLAT NO 408, ANANDAM APARTMENT, ASHOK NAGAR, ANANTHAPUR.  
 Guarantor : **S NAGARJUNA S/O SUDHA THIRUPATHIAH, D. NO 4/28, RAMA KRISHNA COLONY NEAR, J N T U COLLEGE, ANANTHAPUR.**

Sub: Sale of property belonging to you for realization of amount due to Andhra Bank under the SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT (ACT 54 OF 2002.)

Whereas you have defaulted to pay the amount due from you in spite of demand made by me/ Bank through Demand Notice U/s. 13(2) dated **06-02-2019**.

I, in exercise of the powers conferred under the above Act, took possession of the below mentioned property on **18-06-2019**.

Even after taking possession of the property, you have not paid the amount due from you to Andhra Bank. As such, it has become necessary to sell the below mentioned property above the reserve price of Rs **2650000/-** (Rupees Twenty Six Lakh Fifty Thousand) by e-auction after 30 days from the date of this notice.

The date and time of auction and the details of the service provider shall be informed through a Sale Notice which shall be issued separately, and the property would be sold to the person who offers highest price. Since, the property may be sold by private Sale also or obtaining quotations from the persons also, subject to terms and conditions acceptable to Bank.

If you have any such proposal of selling the property to any person by private sale or by getting quotation, the same may be communicated to me within 30 days from date of receipt of this letter/Notice.

Failing which it will be construed that you have no such proposal and I will proceed forthwith, with sale of property by inviting tenders/public auction/e-auction/Private Treaty.

Please take notice that if you pay the amount due as specified in the Demand Notice dated **06-02-2019** with subsequent interest thereon along with cost and expenses incurred by the bank till date before the date of publication of notice for public auction or inviting quotations or tender from public or private treaty for transfer by way of lease, assignment or sale of secured assets, no further action shall be taken for sale of the property mentioned in the schedule.

**SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY : IMMOVABLE PROPERTY**

All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Land and Building - Residential belonging to **DEVIREDDY KALYANI ALIYAS MADALAM KALYANI**, situated at D NO 18/397 IN S. NO. 2081/3, WARD NO. 18, NEERUGANTI STREET, TRIVENI TALKIES ROAD, OLD TOWN, ANANTAPUR WITHIN LIMIT OF THE ANANTHAPUR MUNICIPAL WITH AN EXTENT OF AC 0.02 and bounded by East: TRIVENI TALKIES ROAD, West: BUILDING OF R BHARATHI, North: BUILDING OF R BHARATHI, South: BUILDING OF B RAMAN MURTHY

Date: 23-10-2019  
 Place: Kurnool

Authorized Officer, Andhra Bank  
 (YNVS MURTHY) Chief Manager

KEERTHI INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
Regd. Office: Plot No. 40, IDA, Balanagar, Hyderabad-500037 CINNo.:L11100TG1982PLC003492						
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2019						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Three Months ended		Six Months Ended		Fincl:Year ended 31.03.2019
		30.09.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	
1.	Total Income	3,944.76	4,226.71	9,827.08	8,891.24	18859.41
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional/or Extraordinary/Items)	(368.11)	(259.68)	588.79	(100.04)	(533.84)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional/or Extraordinary/Items)	(368.11)	(259.68)	588.79	(100.04)	(533.84)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional/or Extraordinary/Items)	(292.40)	219.01	382.57	301.23	7.03
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	(292.40)	219.01	382.57	301.23	21.78
6.	Equity Share Capital	801.67	801.67	801.67	801.67	801.67
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year					4832.02
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations (Basic & Diluted)	(3.65)	2.73	4.77	3.76	0.27

Note:  
 a) The above results for the quarter ended 30th September 2019 have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and the guidelines issued by SEBI.  
 b) The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results and its release in their respective meetings held on 12th November, 2019.  
 c) The previous financial period figures have been regrouped/rearranged/restated wherever considered necessary.  
 d) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website: www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.keerthiindustries.com

For Keerthi Industries Limited  
 Sd/- (Er.J.S.RAO)  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00029090

Place : Hyderabad  
 Date : 12.11.2019

ARUNJYOTI BIO VENTURES LIMITED				
Plot No.45, P & T Colony, Karkhana, Secunderabad - 500009, Telangana				
CIN: L01400TG1986PLC062463				
EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30-09-2019				
(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ending	Half Year Ended	Corresponding
		30/09/2019	30/09/2019	30/09/2018
1	Total income from operations	144.05	453.11	36.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.84	8.24	(3.08)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.84	8.24	(3.08)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.84	8.24	(3.08)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)	0.84	8.24	(3.08)
6	Equity Share Capital	207.09	207.09	207.09
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
	Basic :	0.04	0.4	(0.15)
	Diluted :	0.04	0.4	(0.15)

Notes:  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (URL of the filings)  
 b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.  
 c) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Place : Hyderabad  
 Date : 13-11-2019

For Arunjyoti Bio Ventures Limited  
 Sd/- P. Praveen  
 Whole Time Director  
 (DIN - 02009879)

KD LEISURES LIMITED				
CIN: L74899MH1981PLC272664				
Regd. Off.: B-702, 7th Floor, Neelkanth Business Park, Kiroli Village, Near Bus Depot, Vidyavihar (W), Mumbai-86				
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2019				
(Rs in crores)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Year Ended
		Quarter Ended 30-09-19 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30-09-19 Unaudited	31-03-19 Audited
1.	Total Income from operation	0.128	0.259	0.278
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.011	0.017	0.040
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.011	0.017	0.040
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.006	0.0100	0.012
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	0.006	0.0100	0.012
6.	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- each)	3.2400	3.2400	3.2400
7.	Other Equity [Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)]	0.3272	0.3272	0.2057
8.	Net Worth	3.5672	3.5672	3.4457
9.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	a) Basic	0.002	0.003	0.004
	b) Diluted	0.002	0.003	0.004

Notes:  
 - The above results were reviewed by an Audit Committee and thereafter taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting on November 13, 2019 after review by an Audit Committee.  
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly & year to date financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly & year to date financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the company's website (www.kdgroup.co.in).

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 13.11.2019

For Kd Leisure Limited  
 Sd/- Kalpak Vora  
 Director (DIN 01556520)

B2B SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED								
6-3-1112, 3rd & 4th Floor, AVR Tower, Begumpet, Hyderabad - 500 016. Phone: 040-23372522. Fax: 040-23322385. Email: investorservice@b2bsofttech.com								
CIN: L72200TG1994PLC018351, Website: www.b2bsofttech.com								
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019								
(Rs. In Lakhs)								
Particulars	Stand Alone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019	30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	31-03-2019
Total Income from Operation	309.24	206.51	229.54	790.49	382.23	296.43	278.75	1063.10
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	50.55	16.09	20.55	24.27	52.50	16.06	19.91	24.48
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional Items)	50.55	16.09	20.55	24.27	52.50	16.06	19.91	24.48
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional Items)	41.75	14.18	17.28	19.52	43.70	14.15	16.64	19.74
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	41.75	14.18	17.28	58.02	43.70	14.15	16.64	58.23
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- each)	1,158.54	1,158.54	1,158.54	1,158.54	1,158.54	1,158.54	1,158.54	1,158.54
Other Equity (excluding revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year	-	-	-	(260.54)	-	-	-	(243.22)
Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each)	0.36	0.12	0.15	0.17	0.38	0.12	0.14	0.17

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly and Half Year ended Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com. Results are uploaded on the company's website www.b2bsofttech.com

B2B SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED					
Condensed Balance Sheet (Standalone & Consolidated) as at 30 September 2019					
(All amounts in Indian Rupees, except share data and where otherwise stated)					
Particulars	Note No.	Standalone		Consolidated	
		September 30, 2019	March 31, 2019	September 30, 2019	March 31, 2019
<b>I. ASSETS</b>					
<b>1. Non-current assets</b>					
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment	3	20.37	22.03	20.37	22.03
(b) Intangible assets	4	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01
(c) Financial Assets					
(i) Investments	5	33.81	33.81	-	-
(ii) Loans	6	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
(iii) Other financial assets					
(d) Deferred tax assets (net)					
(e) Other non-current assets	7	7.87	7.47	7.87	7.47
		122.06	123.31	88.25	89.50
<b>2. Current assets</b>					
(a) Inventories	8	2.90	3.93	3.93	3.93
(b) Financial Assets					
(i) Current Investments	9	684.52	657.96	684.52	657.96
(ii) Trade receivables	10	108.13	113.68	108.13	113.68
(iii) Cash and cash equivalents	11	75.48	40.32	128.32	91.45
(iv) Bank balances other than (ii) above	12	174.52	144.51	174.52	144.51
(v) Loans	13	7.19	1.29	7.19	1.29
(vi) Other financial assets					
(c) Current tax assets (Net)					
(d) Other current assets	14	59.37	45.50	59.37	45.50
		1,112.11	1,007.19	1,165.98	1,058.32
<b>3. Non-current assets held for sale</b>					
<b>Total Assets</b>		<b>1,234.17</b>	<b>1,130.51</b>	<b>1,254.22</b>	<b>1,147.83</b>
<b>II. Equity and Liabilities</b>					
<b>A. Equity</b>					
(a) Equity share capital		1,159.31	1,159.31	1,159.31	1,159.31
(b) Other equity		(204.60)	(260.54)	(186.73)	(243.22)
		954.71	898.77	972.58	916.09
<b>B. LIABILITIES</b>					
<b>1. Non-current liabilities</b>					
(a) Financial liabilities		-	-	-	-
(i) Borrowings		-	-	-	-
(ii) Other financial liabilities		-	-	-	-
(b) Provisions		-	-	-	-
(c) Other non-current liabilities		-	-	-	-
<b>2. Current liabilities</b>					
(a) Financial liabilities					
(i) Borrowings					
(ii) Trade payables	15	45.29	34.77	45.29	34.77
(iii) Other financial liabilities					
(b) Other current liabilities	15	112.86	87.77	112.86	87.77
(c) Short-term provisions	17	121.31	109.19	123.50	109.19
(d) Current tax liabilities (Net)					
		279.46	231.74	281.64	231.74
<b>Total Equity and Liabilities</b>		<b>1,234.17</b>	<b>1,130.51</b>	<b>1,254.22</b>	<b>1,147.83</b>

By Order of the Board of Directors  
 V Bala Subramanyam  
 Executive Director  
 DIN: 06399503

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: 13th November 2019

BALMER LAWRIE INVESTMENTS LTD.									
(A Government of India Enterprise)									
Regd. Office: 21, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700001									
CIN: L65999WB2001GOI093759									
Tel. No.: 033-2225227, Fax: 033-2225292, e-mail: lahoti.a@balmerlawrie.com, Website: www.blinv.com									
Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended on September 30, 2019									
(Rs. in lakhs except per share value)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ending	Preceding Quarter	Year to date	Year to date	Quarter Ending	Preceding Quarter	Year to date	Year to date
		September 30, 2019	Ending June 30, 2019	figures for the Current Period Ending September 30, 2019	figures for the Previous Period Ending September 30, 2018	September 30, 2019	Ending June 30, 2019	figures for the Current Period Ending September 30, 2019	figures for the Previous Period Ending September 30, 2018
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	7981.67	247.23	8228.90	7390.41	39877.02	44380.36	84257.38	93173.79
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	7958.98	225.71	8184.69	7350.27	3676.06	4099.83	7775.89	10628.84
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	7958.98	225.71	8184.69	7350.27	3676.06	4099.83	7775.89	10628.84</

